SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22747/2010

SMITA RAJNISH VISHWAKARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR & DIVNL.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

M/S. "Coac", Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kr., Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

counsel for the petitioner and learned Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed

for, is granted to him.

Item No.82

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent No.6 through registered post within a week's time, failing which

the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

The other served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 25.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd