COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22747/2010

SMITA RAJNISH VISHWAKARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME

ADMINISTRATOR & DIVNL.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. "Coac", Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv. Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that parties have settled the dispute and therefore, they want to withdraw the petition.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd