1

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22747/2010

the judgement WPL and order(s) dated 30/07/2010 in No.1286/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SMITA RAJNISH VISHWAKARMA & ORS.

**VERSUS** 

ADMINISTRATOR & DIVNL.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.

> Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv. Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms Mamta Saxena, Adv. for Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Khan, Adv. for

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv. for

M/S. "Coac"

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv. for

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel for the

petitioners, in furtherance of the proceedings dated July

25, 2011 before the Registrar, prays for withdrawal of

this Special Leave Petition.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

It is made clear that any compromise entered into

between the petitioners and respondent No. 7 - Ahuja

Properties and Realtors Pvt. Ltd. shall not bind respondent

Nos. 9 & 10.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master